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Direction
Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Grens — Brunssum, Wilhelminas-
traat

59 stops

Open route schedule

Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Grens

Herzogenrath, Straß Schummerstraat/Neustraße

Herzogenrath, Straß Neustraße/Pricksteenweg

Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Domaniale Mijnstraat

Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Kruisstraat

Kerkrade, Centrum Station (Bus)

Kerkrade, Einderstraat

Kerkrade, Busstation

Kerkrade, Zuyderland Mc

Kerkrade, Ehrenstein Kerkradersteenweg

Kerkrade, Gaia Zoo

Kerkrade, Kaalheide Kaalheiderplein

Kerkrade, Kaalheide Strijthagenweg

Kerkrade, Terwinselen Papaverplein

Kerkrade, Oude Maar

Kerkrade, Spekholzerheide Heerlenersteenweg

Kerkrade, Parkstad Stadion

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Peter Schunckstraat

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Gaffelhof

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Bethlehemstraat

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Jeruzalemstraat

Route schedule
Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Grens — Brunssum, Wilhelminas-
traat

Monday 05:35-24:00

Tuesday 05:35-24:00

Wednesday 05:35-24:00

Thursday 05:35-24:00

Friday 05:35-24:00

Saturday 07:05-24:00

Sunday 08:46-24:00

Route info

Direction: Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Grens

Stops: 59

Trip Duration: 1 hour 28 min
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Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Caumerweg

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Kerk

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Bradleystraat

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Zandweg

Heerlen, Peschstraat

Heerlen, Zuyderland Mc

Heerlen, Welten Henri Dunantstraat

Heerlen, Welten Tichelbeekstraat

Heerlen, Welten De Thun

Heerlen, Welten Prof. Lambertstraat

Heerlen, Welten Hogeschool Zuyd

Heerlen, Welten Pijnsweg

Heerlen, Welten Douvenrade

Heerlen, Theater

Heerlen, Station

Heerlen, Cbs

Heerlen, Zeswegen CBS-Weg 15

Heerlen, Carboonstraat

Heerlen, Zeswegen Mijnzetellaan

Heerlen, Huisbergerstraat

Heerlen, Vrankerkerlaan

Heerlen, Terhoevenderweg/Wijngaardsweg

Heerlen, De Koumen

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Prins Willemstraat

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Ligtenbergstraat

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Mgr. Feronlaan

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Burg Kessenplein

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Markt



Heerlen, Hoensbroek Pastoorskuilenweg

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Patersweg

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Bertus Aafjeshof

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Busstation

Brunssum, Emmaweg

Brunssum, Karel Doormanstraat

Brunssum, Prins Hendriklaan/Bodemplein

Brunssum, Medisch Centrum

Brunssum, Pr. Marijkestraat

Brunssum, Wilhelminastraat



Direction
Brunssum, Wilhelminastraat — Kerkrade, Bleijerheide 
Grens

61 stops

Open route schedule

Brunssum, Wilhelminastraat

Brunssum, Sint Gregoriuskerk

Brunssum, Merkelbeekerstraat

Brunssum, Kennedylaan/Europalaan

Brunssum, De Lemmender

Brunssum, Op Den Trichter

Brunssum, Trichterweg

Brunssum, Ceresstraat

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Bertus Aafjeshof

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Busstation

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Bertus Aafjeshof

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Patersweg

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Pastoorskuilenweg

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Markt

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Burg Kessenplein

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Mgr. Feronlaan

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Ligtenbergstraat

Heerlen, Hoensbroek Prins Willemstraat

Heerlen, De Koumen

Heerlen, Terhoevenderweg/Wijngaardsweg

Heerlen, Vrankerkerlaan

Heerlen, Huisbergerstraat

Heerlen, Zeswegen Mijnzetellaan

Heerlen, Carboonstraat

Route schedule
Brunssum, Wilhelminastraat — Kerkrade, Bleijerheide 
Grens

Monday 05:19-22:57

Tuesday 05:19-22:57

Wednesday 05:19-22:57

Thursday 05:19-22:57

Friday 05:19-22:57

Saturday 06:55-23:57

Sunday 07:11-22:57

Route info

Direction: Brunssum, Wilhelminastraat

Stops: 61

Trip Duration: 1 hour 32 min

https://busmaps.com/en/netherlands/public_transit-line-2-2973452605-3458113732


Heerlen, Zeswegen CBS-Weg 15

Heerlen, Cbs

Heerlen, Station

Heerlen, Theater

Heerlen, Welten Douvenrade

Heerlen, Welten Pijnsweg

Heerlen, Welten Hogeschool Zuyd

Heerlen, Welten Prof. Lambertstraat

Heerlen, Welten De Thun

Heerlen, Welten Tichelbeekstraat

Heerlen, Welten Henri Dunantstraat

Heerlen, Zuyderland Mc

Heerlen, Peschstraat

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Zandweg

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Bradleystraat

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Kerk

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Caumerweg

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Jeruzalemstraat

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Bethlehemstraat

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Gaffelhof

Heerlen, Heerlerbaan Peter Schunckstraat

Kerkrade, Parkstad Stadion

Kerkrade, Spekholzerheide Heerlenersteenweg

Kerkrade, Oude Maar

Kerkrade, Terwinselen Papaverplein

Kerkrade, Kaalheide Strijthagenweg

Kerkrade, Kaalheide Kaalheiderplein

Kerkrade, Gaia Zoo

Kerkrade, Ehrenstein Kerkradersteenweg



Kerkrade, Zuyderland Mc

Kerkrade, Busstation

Kerkrade, Einderstraat

Kerkrade, Centrum Station (Bus)

Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Vroenstraat

Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Ursulastraat

Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Dr. Ackensplein

Kerkrade, Bleijerheide Grens

2 Metro time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Maastricht

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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